
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 

(A Govt.of India Enterprises) 

Office of Divisional Engineer, OFC (Mtce) 

2
nd
 Floor, Amenity Block, Telephone Bhawan Compound 

Bhubaneswar-751001 Tel/Fax: 0674-2394300 

No:-DE OFC/BN/W-3/2009-10/07 dated at Bhubaneswar the 24
th

 December-2009 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Open Sealed Tenders are invited in the prescribed form by the Divisional Engineer, OFC(Mtce) ETR 

Bhubaneswar on behalf of BSNL from reputed and registered Firms/Agencies/Organizations for Job 

Contract for ‘’ VEHICLE OPERATION’’ and other allied works under ETR (Mtce) Sub-Region Bhubaneswar 

for a period of One year which may be extended to another one year with same terms and conditions. 

Separate Tender papers will be available from the Office of the Divisional Engineer OFC(Mtce) ETR, 

Bhubaneswar,2
nd

 Floor Amenity Block, Telephone Bhawan Compound, Bhubaneswar to the bonafied 

agencies on payment of requisite amount in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of””The Sr.Accounts 

Officer” BSNL Office of the DGM (Mtce) ETR, Bhubaneswar” payable at Bhubaneswar on any working 

days between 1000hrs to 1300hrs from date -14.01.2010  to date-28.01.2010 and will be opened at 

15oohrs on –date 28.01.2010. Any Tender received after 14oohrs on date-28.01.2010 will not be 

accepted. Details may be obtained from the office of the U/S 

COST OF THE TENDER PAPER:                Rs.150.00 (Rupees One hundred & fifty) only 

VANUE OF OPENING OF TENDER:            Office of the Divisional Engineer, OFC (Mtce) 

                                                                           ETR, OFC Station, Telephone Bhawan Compound,  

         Bhubaneswar. 

 

“The Divisional Engineer” means The Divisional Engineer of the Division in BSNL for the time being 

and when the context so admits, any Officer acting for him. 

 

“The Tenderer means any persons, Firm or Company with whom the Divisional Engineer concludes the 

contracts for the job for Vehicle operation, when the contract so admits includes his or his personal 

representatives and permitted assignees. 

 

The Divisional Engineer OFC(Mtce) ETR, Bhubaneswar reserves the right to rejects any or all the 

Tenders with out assigning any reasons, what so ever, and is not bound to accept the lowest Tender. The 

Notice Inviting Tender, terms and conditions, instruction to the Tenderness, Tender Form and information 

about the Tenderness etc, are the part of the Tender documents. Any Tender not conforming to the terms 

and conditions in the Tender documents is liable to be rejected. 

Any queries regarding the tender documents may be clarified from the U/S on working days during office 

hours or may visit wave site: dgmit.orissa@gmail.com 

 

Signature of the Tenderer with date                         Signature of the DE OFC (Mtce), Bhubaneswar   
 

Copy for wide publication to be displayed at the notice board of 

(i)O/o DGM (M) ETR, Bhubaneswar  

(ii) to (ix) O/o DE OFC Mtce 

     Bhubaneswar/Cuttack/Berhampur/Koraput/Bolangir/Sambalpur/Keonjhar/Raurkela. 


